## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PLANNING DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*\*\*

## **OFFICE ORDER**

## Dated Shillong, the 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2005.

**No.PLA.119/04/102** - In partial modification of Notification No. PLA.119/2004/85 dt. 25-4-2005 (Copy enclosed), the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri G.W. Pohti of Darrang Village Jaintia Hills to represent H S P D P as member of the Meghalaya Economic Development Council in place of Shri F. Lyngdoh with immediate effect.

(Sd/- P.S. Thangkhiew) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department

## Memo No.PLA.119/2004/102-A,

Dated Shillong, the 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2005.

Copy forwarded :-

- 1. Private Secretary to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. Private Secretary to Deputy Chief Minister for favour of information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. Private Secretary to all Ministers/Minister of State.
- 4. Private Secretary to Chairman Meghalaya Economic Development Council for favour of information of the Chairman.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 6. All Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 7. All Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 8. All Head of Department in the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 9. The Secretary Meghalaya Legislative Assembly Shillong.
- 10. The Accountant General, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. All Members for information and necessary action.
- 12. The Director Printing & Stationery for favour of publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.

By Order etc.,

Sd/-

(I.G. Marbaniang) Under Secretary to Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department.